projected yields and rates. Such assumptions are monitored and periodically adjusted as appropriate. All maturities, calls and prepayments in the
securities portfolio are assumed to be reinvested in like instruments. Mortgage loans and mortgage backed securities prepayment assumptions
are based on industry estimates of prepayment speeds for portfolios with similar coupon ranges and seasoning. Different interest rate scenarios
and yield curves are used to measure the sensitivity of earnings to changing interest rates. Interest rates on different asset and liability accounts
move differently when the prime rate changes and are reflected in the different rate scenarios.

- 31 -

Edgar Filing: UNION BANKSHARES CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

The Company uses its simulation model to estimate earnings in rate environments where rates ramp up or down around a �most likely� rate
scenario, based on implied forward rates. The analysis assesses the impact on net interest income over a 12-month time horizon by applying
12-month rate ramps (with interest rates rising gradually versus an immediate increase or �shock� in rates) of 50 basis points up to 200 basis
points. The following table represents the interest rate sensitivity on net interest income for the Company across the rate paths modeled for the
balances ending September 30, 2007:

Change In Net Interest Income
% $

Change in Yield Curve:
+200 basis points 2.47% 2,054
+50 basis points 0.60% 502
Most likely rate scenario 0.00% �
-50 basis points -0.59% (488)
-200 basis points -2.50% (2,079)
ECONOMIC VALUE SIMULATION

Economic value simulation is used to calculate the estimated fair value of assets and liabilities over different interest rate environments.
Economic values are calculated based on discounted cash flow analysis. The net economic value of equity is the economic value of all assets
minus the economic value of all liabilities. The change in net economic value over different rate environments is an indication of the longer term
earnings capability of the balance sheet. The same assumptions are used in the economic value simulation as in the earnings simulation. The
economic value simulation uses instantaneous rate shocks to the balance sheet where the earnings simulation uses rate ramps over 12-months.
The following chart reflects the estimated change in net economic value over different rate environments using economic value simulation for
the balances ending September 30, 2007:

Change In Economic Value Of Equity
% $

Change in Yield Curve:
+200 basis points -3.49% (13,542)
+50 basis points -0.60% (2,326)
Most likely rate scenario 0.00% �
-50 basis points 0.21% 813
-200 basis points -1.32% (5,112)
ITEM 4 � CONTROLS AND PROCEDURES

The Company maintains �disclosure controls and procedures,� as such term is defined in Rule 13a-15(e) under the Securities Exchange Act of
1934 (the �Exchange Act�), that are designed to ensure that information required to be disclosed in reports that it files or submits under the
Exchange Act is recorded, processed, summarized, and reported within the time periods specified in the Securities and Exchange Commission
rules and forms, and that such information is accumulated and communicated to management, including the Chief Executive Officer and the
Chief Financial Officer, as appropriate, to allow timely decisions regarding required